SUPPLEMENTARY
PIECES DE RECHANGE
ERSATZTEILE

SPARE PARTS

PIEZAS DE RECAMBIO

925DCX & 704DEX

June 1996 Printed in Japan 396 901-40
The base of this catalogue is the 396 900-20.



s
W
W
e
W
\‘&

P
2
S

252
3
f

~

s
o

s

10881

8. 705909

f / "!.‘ .'f \ U
709900 17, |8 TN
10556/ 10557

T 707908

NP

e e o e ae e o of




PART NO. Elc NO. NAME OF PART I I PART NO. Elc NO. NAME OF PART l PART NO. Elc NO. NAME OF PART
15486 095052-37 Screw M4x6 11030 356026-30 LCD base plate, 925
2073 396026-16 Screw M3x5 11031 396026-31 Display window, 925
2481 396002-15 Set screw-type 2 11032 386026-32 D. F. guide mark, 925
3617 396026-02 Screw M3x3 11033 396026-33 S. L. guide mark, 928
3800 396009-23 Dry lock allen screw M3x3 11034 396026-34 Speed reducer mark, 925
5099 3586013-01 M4X12 Cap screw 11035 396026-35 Front flap panel, 925
10238 396014-68 Needle clamp tilt release plin 11036 Threading chan, 925
10240 396014-69 Needie clamp red cap 4106 396009-86- Crank Cam
10241 396014-70 Needie clamp tilt release plate 3453 396007-62 Feed cam
10300 396016-15 CS fixed plate 10404 396026-36 Needle plate pin
10395 396026-18 Inlet bracket, 925 10538 396026-37 Needle pleate spring
10396 396026-19 Motor bracket, 925
10398 396026-20 LCD display PCB, 925
10399 396026-21 Injet
10461 396014-81 Needle clamp aflen screw
10499 386026-22 Cover hem thread guide (925/704)

10524 396026-23 Mator set, 120V, type 2
10527 396019-20 Needle clamp thread guide
10528 396019-21 Needle thread support guide
11014 396026-24 Thread guide spring plate, type 2
105314 396013-64 Presser foot

10532 396019-23 Presser foot shank

10536 396013-65 Needle plate

10539 396019-24 Feed dog, back

10540 386019-25 Feed dog, front

10541 396019-26 Needle thread guide

10552 396026-25 Upper thread guide

10553 3860198-27 Chain looper rod

10554 396018-28 Lower looper oscilating crank
10555 386019-29 Chain looper rocker

10556 396019-30 Chain looper rocker cube
10557 386019-31 Slinder pin

10559 396019-32 Crank {L)

10581 396026-26 Needle bar assem., complete set, 925
10599 396026-27 Needle bar with needle clamp
10875 396026-28 L.ower looper suppotrt

10986 396019-61 Rod bracket

705901 | 395421-00 Grub screw M4x5

705909 [ 395047-98 Grub screw M5x5

707908 | 395049-39 Screw M3x5







PART NO. Elc NO. NAME OF PART ] PART NO. Elc NO. NAME OF PART ] PARTNO. Elc NO. NAME OF PART
10362 396001-86 Wrap seam guide
10363 396001-87 Cover hem guide
10364 396001-88 Blind hem guide
10543 386013-72 Binder foot (M)
10558 386013-75 Chain stitch foot {F)
10560 396013-68 Cording guide (K-2)
10561 396013-85 Cover hem foot (M)
10562 396013-81 Pearl foot (P)
10564 39601 3-66 Pin tuck foot (K)
10565 396013-67 Pin tuck gquide (K-1}
10566 39601382 Piping foot (E}
10569 396013-74 Felled seam guide (N-1)
10570 396013-70 Fagoting guide (F-2}
10571 396013-71 Lace guide (F-3)
10572 39601372 Flat-felled seam guide (F-4)
10574 396013-79 Blind stitch/flatiock foot (D)
10575 396013-76 Bell loop foot (L)
10576 396013-78 Multi purpose foot (C)
10577 396013-73 Felled seam cover hem foot (N)
10582 396013-83 Needle plate for pearl foot, 7925/704
10584 396013-80 Bulky foot (G)
10585 396013-88 Cording foot (Q)







PARTNO. Elc NO. NAME OF PART ! PART NO. Elc NO. NAME OF PART | ] PART NO. Elc NO. NAME OF PART
10964 396019-52 Program fanguage chart, 704 Dan/Swe
10965 396019-53 Program fanguage chart, 704 Fin/Nor
11008 396026-10 NECCHI brand name plate
11009 398026-13 Program language chart, 704 Eng/lta
11010 396026-12 NECCHI mark for back cover
11012 396026-14 Program language chart, 704 Dut/Fre
11013 396026-15 Carton box (not shown), NECCHI

3.



PART NO. PAGE [ ] PART NO. PAGE | | PART NO. PAGE [ PART NO. PAGE ]

1546 1 10527 1 10565 2 11012 3
2481 1 10628 1 10566 2 11013 3
3453 1 10531 i 10569 2 11014 1
3617 1 10532 1 10570 2 11030 1
3900 1 10536 1 10571 2 11031 1
4106 1 10538 1 10572 2 11032 1
5099 1 10539 1 10574 2 11032 1

16238 1 10540 1 10575 2 11033 1

10240 1 10541 1 10576 2 11034 1

10241 1 10543 2 10577 2 11035 1

10300 1 10552 1 10581 1 11036 1

10362 2 10653 1 10582 2 705901 L]

10363 2 10554 1 10584 2 705909 1

10364 2 10655 1 10585 2 707908 1

10395 1 10556 1 10598 1

10396 1 10657 1 10875 1

10398 1 10558 2 10964 3

10389 1 10559 1 10965 3

10404 1 10560 2 10986 1

10461 1 10561 2 11008 3

10499 1 10562 2 11008 3

10524 1 10564 2 11010 3




